Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-207666 PCN Date: 09-MAY-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
0G30, 1195, Terminals & Splices, PVF2 Product Family, 26 - 2 AWG

General Description of Changes

Please be aware of an upcoming insulation tubing material change to the listed part numbers. Reference performance test data will be available upon request.

|Reason for Changes:
|Supp|ier discontinued current insulation tubing material formulation

PCN Attributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:

Terminals Material

Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change

Remarks:

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

14-NOV-2024 29-NOV-2024

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued | Customer | Customer Part Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part | Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number Number(s) Difference
53404-1 NO
53406-1 NO
53407-1 NO
"CA9730-000", "AMPS-0-
p3408-1 No 0053408-1"
53410-1 NO
53411-1 NO
"'F22487-000", "AMPS-0-
34151 NO 0053415-1"
""CA4115-000", "AMPS-0-
53418-1 NO 053418-1"
53423-1 NO
53424-1 NO
"CB0536-000", "AMPS-0-
p342a-l NO 0053425-1"
53426-1 NO
[53546-1 NO
53547-1 NO
53548-1 NO '4-27033-2007"
53549-1 NO
53550-1 NO
53949-1 NO
53951-1 NO




part Number Part Discontinued Customer | Customer Part Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part | Description Of
per PCN Drawing Number Number Number(s) Difference
53983-1 NO
54593-1 NO
696420-3 NO
696420-5 NO
696420-6 NO
696422-3 NO
[696422-4 NO
696422-5 NO
696422-6 NO
696423-5 NO
696423-6 NO
696423-7 NO
696424-4 NO
696424-6 NO
696425-1 NO
696426-1 NO






